

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10390/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1167/2010 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1168/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAM PAL SHARDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60413/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60414/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 01-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashray Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Jaglan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER