

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7345-7346/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1167/2010 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1168/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARAM PAL SHARDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment/Order reserved.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)