

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7345-7346/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1167/2010 14-11-2019 in FAO No. 1168/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAM PAL SHARDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Dev Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T.Ravi Kumar.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file]